Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 133 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Vanselow, McDevitt, Taylor, Frasier, Wood, Brock and Seeber

AUTHORIZING THE WARREN COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT TO REGISTER WARREN COUNTY AS A MEMBER OF THE NATIONAL JOINT POWERS ALLIANCE

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent is requesting authorization to register Warren County as a member of the National Joint Powers Alliance, a public agency that serves as a member-focused cooperative for member agencies nationally, which will allow Warren County to "piggyback" on bids and is at no cost to the County, for a term commencing March 20, 2015 and continuing until terminated by either party, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Warren County Purchasing Agent to register Warren County as a member of the National Joint Powers Alliance at no cost to the County, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement and any and/or all necessary documents to carry out the terms of this agreement in a form approved by the County Attorney.